AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN SPECIAL COMMON COUNCIL

CITY OF Waupun City Hall - 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI
WAU P U N Tuesday, November 29, 2022 at 6:00 PM

municipal government

The Waupun Common Council | will meet In-person, virtual, and teleconference. Instructions to join the meeting
are provided below:

Join Zoom Meeting: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89746634417?pwd=WVZgeDNQeStURMVtRGNwRFIqSkhTZz09
Dial by your location : 1312 626 6799

Meeting ID: 897 4663 4417
Passcode: 995651

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
PUBLIC HEARING

1. Class A Fermented Malt Beverage ad Class A "Liquor" Cider Only License Application - Kwik Trip Inc dba
Stop-N-Go 1207 located at 1001 E Main St.

CONSENT AGENDA

2. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

BOARDS, COMMITTEES, COMMISSIONS

3. Appointment to Plan Commission - Jason Whitford

4. Appointment to Board of Public Works - Andrew Sullivan

5. Acceptance of Resignation to the Board of Review - Jon Dobbratz

ORDINANCES-RESOLUTIONS
6. Ordinance to Amend Ch.8.02(8) entitled Orderly Conduct and Ch. 9.02(2) Public Nuisances Affecting Health
(Second Reading)

7. Ordinance to Amend Chapter 6.03(2) entitled “Traffic Code” to add a Stop Sign at Sommerville/Rounsville
(Second Reading)
8. Resolution Establishing Fees for 2023 Solid Waste and Recycling Collection Service in the City of Waupun

CONSIDERATION - ACTION

9. ACTION: 2023 WisDOT Public Transit Assistance Program Operating Grant Application (Roll Call)
10. ACTION: 2023 Additional Building Permit Fee (Roll Call)

11. DISCUSSION: Destination Lake Winnebago Region Annual Report

12. DISCUSSION: Purchasing Policy

3. DISCUSSION: Neighborhood Investment Fund Grant Project for the Waupun Senior Center

=

CLOSED SESSION

The Waupun Common Council will adjourn in closed session under Section 19.85 (1) (g) of the WI Statutes for:
(g) Conferring with legal counsel for the governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice concerning
strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to become involved.

14. VanBever-Stuebs CSM Extraterritorial Review




RECONVENE TO OPEN SESSION
The Waupun Common Council will reconvene in open session under Section 19.85(2) of the WI Statutes.

ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.



Q) WAUPUN AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: 11/29/22 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and
Permit Applications, Expenses
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk

ISSUE SUMMARY:
Future meetings/gatherings of the Common Council, consideration of licenses/permits, payment of expenses.

Future Meetings/Gatherings of the Body of the Common Council (All meetings begin at 6:00pm unless otherwise noticed)

Tuesday, December 13, 2022 Common Council 6:00PM
Tuesday, December 27, 2022 Committee of the Whole 6:00PM
Tuesday, January 10, 2023 Common Council 6:00PM
Tuesday, January 31, 2023 Committee of the Whole 6:00PM
Tuesday, February 14, 2023 Common Council 6:00PM
Tuesday, February 28, 2023 Committee of the Whole 6:00PM
Tuesday, March 14, 2023 Common Council 6:00PM
Tuesday, March 28, 2023 Committee of the Whole 6:00PM
Tuesday, April 11, 2023 Common Council 6:00PM
Tuesday, April 18, 2023 Re-Organizational Meeting 5:30PM
Tuesday, April 25, 2023 Committee of the Whole TBD

License and Permit Applications

OPERATOR LICENSE:
Linda Meinen, Connie Navis, Hailey Knotts, Beth Lienhard, Brianna Henke, Autum Wolford, Deborah Buege

TEMPORARY CLASS B:

TAXICAB LICENSE (renewal for 2023)
Brown Cab Services Inc — Justin Running, located at 101 Fond Du Lac Street.

TAXICAB DRIVER PERMIT (renewal for 2022)
William Donovan, Donna Donovan, Joseph Donovan, Barbara Brautigam, Amanda Engel, Joseph Fuchs

ATTACHMENTS:
Expense Report(s)

I RECOMENDED MOTION: Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call) I




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check issue Dales: 11/23/2022 - 11/23/2022

Page: 1
Nov 23, 2022 03:59PM

Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
11/23/2022 104515 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC 1,000.00- Vv
11123/2022 104811 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1,187.73
1112312022 104812 AIRGAS USALLC 49.50
11/23/2022 104813 ALLIANT ENERGY/MWP&L 2,894.37
11/23/2022 104814 ARMGA, BARB 186.20
11/23/2022 104815 ARMGA, RANDY 24.50
11/23/2022 104816 ATET MOBILITY 1,107.51
1142312022 104817 BISHOP'S DETAIL SERVICES 50.00
11/23/2022 104818 BODA, SUSAN 183.75
1142372022 104819 BOERSON, ANN C. 132.30
11/23/2022 104820 BOSSENBROEK, GLENDA 39.20
1172312022 104821 BOUWKAMP, DARLENE 305.96
11/23/2022 104822 BOUWKAMP, DAVID 132.30
11/23/2022 104823 BROOKS SHOE & REPAIR 300.00
11/23/2022 104824 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC 11,974.97
11/23/2022 104825 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 624.66
11/23/2022 104826 CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT 13,847.00
11/23/2022 104827 CARTRIDGE WORLD 81.98
11/23/2022 104828 CEDAR CORPORATION 19,810.45
11/23/2022 104829 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 1,316.11
11/23/2022 104830 SSM HEALTH LABORATORIES 160.00
11/23/2022 104831 DAANE,BETTY G 29.40
11/23/2022 104832 DANULA, KIM 176.40
11/23/2022 104833 DANULA, CHARLIE 137.20
11/23/2022 104834 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476 285.18
11/23/2022 104835 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGOC RE 8,278.68
11/23/2022 104836 DICKHUT, MATT 156.80
11/23/2022 104837 DICKHUT, ZAK 63.70
11/23/2022 104838 DILLE, KAROL 156.80
11/23/2022 104839 EHLERS AND ASSOCIATES INC 2,500.00
11/23/2022 104840 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE 553.69
11/23/2022 104841 FIX, WAYNE 63.70
11/23/2022 104842 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC 70.25
11/23/2022 104843 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS 525.02
11/23/2022 104844 GOPALAN, GRACIE 132.30
1112312022 104845 GRAFIX SHOP 46.00
11/23/2022 104846 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC 247.50
11/23/2022 104847 HAEFEMEYER, SUE 58.80
11/23/2022 104848 HALRON LUBRICANTS INC 679.10
11/23/2022 104849 HANDSHY, ARLENE 183.75
11/23/2022 104850 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY 102.80
11/23/2022 104851 HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC 175.89
1142312022 104852 HOPP, DAVE 142.10
1142312022 104853 JW MUDJACKING & POLY LEVELING 3,185.19
1142312022 104854 KIMBALL MIDWEST 1,107.20
1142312022 104855 LANDAAL, RICK 142.10
11/23/2022 104856 LEAGUE OF Wi MUNICIPALITIES 280.00
11/23/2022 104857 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 6,059.04
11/23/2022 104858 MESA, FRANK 159.25
11/23/2022 104859 MONARCH, JANAH 171.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Councit Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 11/23/2022 - 11/23/2022

Page: 2
Nov 23, 2022 (3:50PM

Check Issue Date  Check Number Payee Amount
11/23/2022 104860 MUELLER, KARLA 124.95
1112312022 104861 MULDER, GEORGENE 166.60
11/2312022 104862 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 880.01
11/23f2022 104863 NAVIS, MIKE 45.35
1112372022 104864 NAVIS, STEVE 29.40
11/23/2022 104865 OLD WORLD ART GLASS 1,050.00
11/23/2022 104866 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 184.29
1112312022 104867 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS 179.55
1112312022 104868 PATROUILLE, LORNA MAE 149.45
1112312022 104869 PERRY, PRISCILLA J 132.30
11/23/2022 104870 PETERSEN, CARLA 142.10
11/23/2022 104871 PETERSEN, JAMES 51.45
11/23/2022 104872 PETERSEN, KAYL 142.10
11/23/2022 104873 PETERSEN, CLAIRE 287.65
11/23/2022 104874 PETERSEN, JENNIFER 71.25
11/23/2022 104875 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS 146.02
11/23/2022 104876 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL S 21.52
11/23/2022 104877 PLATT, JEFF 147.00
11/23/2022 104878 PLATT, LORI 147.00
11/23/2022 104879 PLUIM, JOAN 156.80
11/23/2022 104880 PURCHASE POWER 500.00
11/23/2022 104881 REGISTRATION FEE TRUST 53.00
11/23/2022 104882 ROEBER, JOYCE 122.50
11/23/2022 104883 SSM HEALTH AT WORK 528.50
1112312022 104884 SAFETY KLEEN 470.00
11/23/2022 104885 SCHWAAB INC 580.00
11/23/2022 104886 SHAMROCK FILLING/AERKO INTERNA 415.01
11/23/2022 104887 SMITS & BLAZEL LAW OFFICE 532.00
11/23/2022 104888 STICKS AND STONES 85.00
11/23/2022 104889 STOBB, BRENDA 132.30
11/23/2022 104890 SURE FIRE INC 2,403.91
11/23/2022 104891 TAMBLIN, JAN 134.75
11/23/2022 104892 TEGROOTENHUIS, BEATRICE 68.80
11/23/2022 104893 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 195.96
11/23/2022 104894 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO 4,143.60
11/23/2022 104895 UNIFORM SHOPPE 1,535.85
11/23/2022 104896 VANDERKIN, BETH L 154.35
11/23/2022 104897 VANDERKIN, NANCY ANN NOLAN 210.70
1112312022 104898 VANDERWERFF, JAKE 49.00
11/23/2022 104899 VANDEZANDE, DEBORAH 34.30
11/23/2022 104900 VANDEZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP 2,890.00
11/23/2022 104901 VANHIERDEN, KATIE L. 147.00
11/23/2022 104802 VOIGTLANDER, PATRICIA 132.30
11/23/2022 104903 WARNER, ALEX 566.82
11/23/2022 104904 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER INC 1,000.00
11/23/2022 104905 WAUPUN UTILITIES .00
1112342022 104906 WI BUILDING SUPPLY 281.39
1112312022 104907 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE 63.00
11/23/2022 104908 WM CORPORATE SERVICES INC 48,228.56
1172342022 104909 BOS, LOIS 132.30
11/23/2022 104910 PEACHEY, MARGE 132.30
11/23/2022 104911 BISHOP, ROHN 93.74
11/23/2022 104912 BOSSENBROEK, ALLEGRA 147.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Council Check Register

Page: 3
Check Issue Dates: 11/23/2022 - 11/23/2022
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Check Issue Date Check Number

Payee Amount
11/23/2022 104913 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 160.91
11/23/2022 104914 CND SPECIALTIES INC 246.08
11/23/2022 104915 WAUPUN UTILITIES 71,358.26
Grand Totals: 221,561.61
Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Register for Gouncil - specific dates
GCheck Issue Dates: 11/23/2022 - 1112312022

Page:

1

Nov 23, 2022 04:00PM

Report Criteria:
Report iype: [nvoice detail
Check.Type = {<=} “Adjustment"

Description Check invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
AIRGAS USALLC
AIRGAS USA LLC TIPS FOR WELDER 11/23/2022 9131605364 100-70-5411-3-36 49.50 49,50
Total AIRGAS USA LLC: 49.50
ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L
ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L GARAGE MONTHLY FUEL - OCTOBER 11/23/2022  3264610000-O 100-70-54§2-3-32 409.09 409.09
2022
ALLIANT ENERGYMWPEL CITY HALL MONTHLY FUEL CHARGES 11/23/2022 1780510000-O 160-70-5410-3-32 792.37 7237
- OCTOBER 2022
ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L COMMUNITY CENTER MONTHLY 11/23/2022 283133000G-0 100-70-5410-3-32 971.13 971.13
FUEL-OCT 2022 - CITY
ALLIANT ENERGYMWPSL MUSEUM MONTHLY FUEL CHARGE - 14/23/2022  3426110000-0 100-20-6512-3-32 168.32 169.32
QOCTOBER 2022
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPEL AQUATIC CENTER - OCTOBER 2022 11/23/2022 5374620000-0 100-20-5523-3-32 74.98 74.98
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPEL SENIOR CENTER - OCTOBER 2022 11/23/2022 7255200000-0 100-20-5513-3-32 84.01 84,01
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPEL FIRE DEPT - MONTHLY FUEL 11/23/2022 5946940000-0 100-50-5231-3-32 393.47 393.47
CHARGES - OCTOBER 2022
‘Total ALLIANT ENERGY/MWPSL: 2,894.37
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES REPLACE LIGHTS ON OVERHEAD 11/23/2022 1PHN-MCJJ-C 100-70-5412-3-36 199.08 199.98
DOORS AT GARAGE
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES VEHICLE PARTS #38-22 11/23/2022  1NWX-WD36- 100-70-5411-3-36 606,39 806.39
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES FET WASTE BAGS FOR DOG PARK 11/23/2022 13WY-PAIV-V 100-20-5525-3-38 168,28 168.29
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CAR BATTERY 11/23/2022 1K1C-3R7L-7 100-40-5212-3-36 114.42 114.42
CHARGER/MAINTAINER
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES COFFEE - CITY HALL 11/23/2022 1XRP-YPTL-3 100-10-5110-3-38 98.65 98.65
Total AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 1,187.73
ARMGA, BARB
ARMGA, BARB 1%-8-22 ELECTION - NURSING 11/23/2022  11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 186,20 186.20
HOME/AB IN PERSON
Total ARMGA, BARB: 186.20
ARMGA, RANDY
ARMGA, RANDY 11.8-22 ELECTION - NURSING HOME 11/23/2022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 24.50 24.50
Total ARMGA, RANDY: 24 50
AT&T MOBILITY
AT&T MOBILITY FIRSTNET MOBILE AIRCARDS & DEPT  11/23/2022 287307537700 100.40.5211-3-31 §29.43 829.43
ISSUED CELL PHONES - OCT 23, 2022
AT&T MOBILITY FIRSTNET MOBILE AIRCARDS - SEPT 11/23/2022 SEPT24-0CT 100-50-5231-3-31 278.08 218,08
24-0CT 23 2022 FD
Total AT&T MOBILITY: 1,107 .51
BISHOP, ROHN
BISHOP, ROHN HALLOWEEN CANDY - HALLOWEEN 11/23/2022 1%-16-22 100-10-5534-3-38 93.74 93.74

Taotal BISHOP, ROHN:

ON MAIN 2022

93.74




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Register for Council - specific dates
Check Issue Dates: 11/23/2022 - 11/23/2022
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Description Check Invoice lnvoice Invoice Check
Payee ’ Issue Date Number G, Account Amount Amount
BISHOP'S DETAIL SERVICES
BISHOP'S DETAIL SERVICES DETAIL SQUAD CAR t1 14/23/2022 11072022 100-40-5212-3-36 50.00 50,00
Total BISHOP'S DETAIL SERVICES: 50.00
BODA, SUSAN
BODA, SUSAN 11-8-22 ELECTION - NURSING 11/23/2022  11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 183.75 183.75
HOME/ELECTION DAY
Total BODA, SUSAN: 183.75
BOERSON, ANN C.
BOERSON, ANN C. 14.8-22 ELECTION 1112312022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 132,30 132.30
Tolal BOERSON, ANN C.: 132.30
BOS, LOIS
BOS, LOIS 11-8-22 ELECTION 11/23/2022  11-47-22 100-10-5142-1-10 132.30 $32.30
Total BOS, LOIS: 132.30
BOSSENBROEK, ALLEGRA
BOSSENBROEK, ALLEGRA 11-8-22 ELECTION 11232022 11-17-22 1G0-10-5142-1-10 147.00 147.00
Total BOSSENBROEK, ALLEGRA: 147.00
BOSSENBROEK, GLENDA
BOSSENBROEK, GLENDA 11.8-22 ELECTION 11/23/2022 14-47-22 100-10-5142-1-10 39.20 39.20
Totai BOSSENBROEK, GLENDA: 39.20
BOUWKAMP, DARLENE
BOUWKAMP, DARLENE 11-8-22 ELECTION - NURSING 1142312022 1117-22 100-10-5142-1-10 305.96 305.98
HOMEPRE-NUMBER/ELECTION DAY
Total BOUWKAMP, DARLENE: 305.96
BOUWKAMP, DAVID
BOUWKAMP, DAVID 11-8-22 ELECTION 11/23/2022  11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 132.30 132.30
Total BOUWEKAMP, DAVID: 132.30
BROOKS SHOE & REPAIR
BROOKS SHOE & REPAIR BOOT ALLOWANCE - EHLTS 11/23/2022 43556 100-70-5412-3-38 150,00 150.00
BROOKS SHOE & REPAIR BOOT ALLOWANCE - RENS 11423/2022 43756 100-70-5412-3-38 150.00 150.00
Totat BROOKS SHOE & REPAIR: 300.00
BROWN CAB SERVICE INC
BROWN CAB SERVICE INC OCTOBER MONTHLY TAXI SERVICE 11/23/2022 3148 501-10-5154-3-38 11,974.97 11,974.97
2022
Total BROWN CAB SERVICE INC: 11,974.97
CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS
CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS CRD 22-05 ANNEXATION 1142312022 124641 419-70-5435-3-38 86.68 86.68
CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS CONDITIONAL USE HEARING - 5 LORI 11/23/2022 128262 100-10-5110-3-35 31.70 31.70

CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS

CT/606 W MAIN/420 E JEFFERSON
ORD 22-07 SANITARY SEWER




CITY OF WAUPUN
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Description Check lnvoice Invoice invoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
SYSTEM 11/23/2022 126452 100-13-5110-3-35 136.66 136.66
CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS ORD 22-06 HANDICAP PARKING 11/23/2022 126454 100-19-5110-3-35 2171 2171
(ZOELLNER)
CAPITAL NEWSPAFPERS JRB FINAL SEPT 28 11/23/2022 126650 100-10-5110-3-35 21.99 21.99
CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 2023 BUDGET DOCUMENT NOTICE 11/23/2022 131987 100-10-5410-3-35 226.51 226.51
CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS ORD 22-05 CLAGGETT ANNEXATION - 11/23/2022 128166 41%-70-5435-3-38 65.26 65.26
AMMENDED
CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS PUBLIC NOTICE LIQUOR LICENSE 142312022 129763 100-10-5141-3-35 34.15 34.15
APP - IMAGINE THAT ART STUDIO
Total GAPITAL NEWSPAPERS: 624.66
CARTRIDGE WORLD
CARTRIDGE WORLD PRINTER CARTRIDGE 14/23/2022 89458 100-40-5211-3-38 81.98 81.98
Total CARTRIDGE WQRLD: 81.88
CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT
CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT REPLACE DUMP BOX ON 5-09 11/23/2022 0050160-IN 100-70-5411-3-36 13,947.00 13,947.00
Total CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT: 13,947.00
CEDAR CORPORATION
CEDAR CORPORATION SENIOR CENTER DESIGN & 11/23/2022 1135656 400-20-5513-8-00 19,810.45 19,816.45
PLANNING THRY 14-12-22
Total CEDAR CORPORATION: 19,810.45
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS SENIOR CENTER - TV, INTERNET 11/23/2022 16011-NOVz2 100-20-5513-3-38 162.43 162.43
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS AQUATIC CENTER 11/23/2022 54053-NOV22 100-20-5523-3-38 114.97 114.97
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS PD - VOICE, TV 11123/2022 18615-NOV22 100-40-5211-3-38 82.62 8262
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS PD - INTERNET 11/23/2022  3194-NOV22 100-40-5211-3-38 490.00 480.00
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CITY HALL - INTERNET 11/23/2022  13430-NOV22 100-10-5197-3-31 139.98 139.98
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS GARAGE - TV, INTERNET 11/23/2022 15199-NOV22 100-70-5412-3-38 226.12 226.12
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS MUSEUM - INTERNET - PD BY 14123/2022  84621-NOV22 100-13850 99.99 99.59
: HISTORICAL SOCIETY
Total CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 1,316.11
CND SPECIALTIES INC
CND SPECIALTIES INC ELECTION FOOD 11.8-22 11423/2022 21761 100-10-5142-3-38 246.08 246.08
Totat CND SPECIALTIES INC: 246,08
DAANE, BETTY G
DAANE, BETTY G 11-8-22 ELECTION 11/23/2022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 29.40 20,40
Total DAANE, BETTY G: 29,40
DANULA, CHARLIE
DANUILA, CHARLIE 11-8-22 ELECTION 112372022 11-47-22 100-10-5142-1-10 137.20 £37.20
Total BPANULA, CHARLIE: 137.20
DANULA, KIM
DANULA, KiM 14-8-22 ELECTION 11/23/2022  11-17-22 106-10-5142-1-10 176.40 176.40




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Register for Council - specific dates

Check [ssue Dates: 11/23/2022 - 11/23/2022

Page: 4
Naov 23, 2022 04:00PM

Description Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total DANULA, KIM: 176,40
DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION
DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO RE 70% OF ROOM TAX - SEPTEMBER 11423/2022  11-4-22 430-70-5436-3-42 8,278.68 8,278.68
2022
Tolal DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION: 8,278.68
DICKHUT, MATT
DICKHUT, MATT 11-8-22 ELECTION 14/23/2022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 156.80 156.80
Total DICKHUT, MATT: 156.80
DICKHUT, ZAK
DICKHUT, ZAK 11-8-22 ELECTION 11123/2022  11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 63.70 63.70
Total DICKHUT, ZAK: 63.70
DILLE, KAROL
DILLE, KAROL 11-8-22 ELECTION - PRE- 14423/2022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 156.80 156.80
NUMBER/ELECTION DAY
Total DILLE, KAROL: 156.80
EHLERS AND ASSOCIATES INC
EHLERS AND ASSOCIATES INC TID 9 CREATION MANAGEMENT 11/23/2022 92307 410.70-5435-3-39 2,500.00 2,500.00
COSSEN
Totat EHLERS AND ASSOCIATES INC: 2,500.00
FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476
FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476 FERNCO FOR LEAF VAC 11/23/2022 0376357 700-10-5192-3-36 285,18 285.18
Total FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476: 285.18
FiX, WAYNE
FIX, WAYNE 11-8-22 ELECTION 111232022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 63.70 63.70
Total FIX, WAYNE: 63,70
GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC
GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC DEAD LATCH REPLACED 11/23/2022 28383 400-20-5525-3-36 70.26 70.25
Total GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC: 70.25
GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS
GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS ELECTRIC COOLING FAN & SINGLE T- 11/23/2022 311534 410-40-5211-4-00 525.02 525,02
RAIL MOUNT W/ HANDCUFF KEY
Total GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS: 526.02
GOPALAN, GRACIE
GOPALAN, GRACIE 11-8-22 ELECTION 14/23/2022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 132.30 132.30
Tolal GOPALAN, GRACIE: 132.30
GRAFIX SHOP
GRAFIX SHOP K2 SQUAD DECALS 1112372022 147393 220-40-5212.3-38 46.00 46.00
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Description Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amourt

Tolal GRAFIX SHOP: 46.00

H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC

H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLGC SAFETY CLOTHING 11/23/2022 7365 100-70-5412-3-38 247.50 247 .50
Total H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC: 247.50

HAEFEMEYER, SUE

HAEFEMEYER, SUJE 11-8-22 ELECTION 11123/2022  14-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 58.80 58,80
Totai HAEFEMEYER, SUE: 58.80

HALRON LUBRICANTS INC

HALRON LUBRICANTS INC GREASE/OIL 1423/2022 0172748-IN 100-70-5411-3-36 205.90 205.90

HALRON LUBRICANTS INC BULK ANTIFREEZE 142312022 0172775-IN 100-70-5414-3-36 473.20 473.20
Total HALRON LUBRICANTS INC: 679.10

HANDSHY, ARLENE

HANDSHY, ARLENE 11-8-22 ELECTION - NURSING 11/23/2022  $117-22 100-10-5142-1-10 183.75 183.76

HOME/ELECTION DAY

Total HANDSHY, ARLENE: 183.75

HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY

HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY REPLACE FILTERS 1442312022 10195234 100-70-5414-3-36 102.80 102.80
Total HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY: 102.80

HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC

HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC  FLATBED RAILING 11/23/2022 31920 100-70-5411-3-36 175.89 175.89
Total HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC: 175.89

HOPP, DAVE

HOPP, DAVE 11-8-22 ELECTION 11/23/2022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 142,10 142,10
Total HOPP, DAVE: 42,10

JW MUDJACKING & POLY LEVELING

JW MUDJACKING & POLY LEVELING MUDJACK MEDEMA FIELD 11123/2022  2209-2713-52 400-20-5525-8-00 3,185.19 3,185,19
Totat JW MUDJACKING & POLY LEVELING: 3,185.19

KIMBALL MIDWEST

KIMBALL MIDWEST VEHICLE PARTS 14/23/2022 100485337 100-70-5411-3-36 1,067.45 1,067.45

KIMBALL MIDWEST SHOP SUPPLIES 14/23/2022 100488111 100-70-5411-3-36 39.75 39.76
Total KIMBALL MIDWEST: 1,107.20

LANDAAL, RICK

LANDAAL, RICK 11-8-22 ELECTION 1112372022 1£-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 14210 42.10
‘Total LANDAAL, RICK: 142,10

LEAGUE OF WI MUNICIPALITIES

LEAGUE OF W MUNICIPALITIES LWM ANNUAL CONFERENCE 11/23/2022 85105 100-10-5191-3-37 280,00 280.00
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Total LEAGUE OF WI MUNICIPALITIES: 280.00
MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC
MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC KONICA MINCLTA 3001 COPIER - 11/23/2022 486680863 100-40-5211-3-38 160.94 160.91
CONTRACT
Total MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 160.91
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE ANTIFREEZE 11/23/2022 223427 100-20-5525-3-36 48.00 48.00
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE DECK SCREWSISHEETER 11/23/2022 223475 100-70-5410-3-36 72.47 72.47
BROWN/SNIPS
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE SHEETER BROWN - BUILDING 1112312022 223487 100-70-5410-3-36 11.49 11.49
PROJECTS
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE BATTERIES 11/23/2022 223488 1060-70-5410-3-36 17.90 17.99
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE FASTENERS 1112312022 223498 160-70-5410-3-36 6.76 6.76
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE FIRE EXT FOR SENIOR EXPC 1112372022 223499 100-50-5232-3-38 50,08 59.99
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE FASTENERS 11/23/2022 223516 100-70-5410-3-38 10.76 10,76
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE SUPPLIES TO INSTALL WING 1112372022 223525 100-70-5411-3-36 18.88 18.86
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE FLANGE RING/RING WAX/BOLT SET 11/23/2022 223634 100-70-5410-3-36 17.57 17.67
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE ADHESIVE/PVC/RING FLANGE 11/23/2022 223642 100-70-6410-3-36 40,97 40,97
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE ANTIFREEZE 11/23/2022 223712 100-20-6525-3-36 48,00 45.00
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE FASTENERS 1172312022 223728 100-70-5491-3.36 12.94 12.94
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE ROPE 11/23/2022 223763 100-70-5410-3-36 12.99 12.99
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE ANTFREEZE 11/23/2022 223786 100-20-5526-3-36 24.00 24.00
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE SPACKE VINYL 11/23/2022 223879 100-70-5410-3-36 4.99 4.99
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE FASTENERS 11/23/2022 223895 100-70-5411-3-36 15.80 15.80
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE STAPLE GUN/STAPLES 11/23/2022 223898 100-40-5215-3-38 51.17 5117
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE BITAWHEEL GRIND/FASTENERS 11/23/2022 223978 100-70-5411-3-36 78.94 78.94
Total MARTENS ACE HARDWARE: 553.69
MESA, FRANK
MESA, FRANK 11-8-22 ELECTION 14/23/2022 114722 100-10-5142-1-1¢ 159.25 159,25
Total MESA, FRANK: 158,25
MONARCH, JANAH
MONARCH, JANAH 11-8-22 ELECTION 14/23/2022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 171.50 171.50
Total MONARCH, JANAH: 171.50
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ING
MS5A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC ALLEYWAY BETWEEN MILL & 11/23/2022 RO0212056.0- A05-70-5436-3-38 4,080.60 4,080.60
MADISON ST ESTIM
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC  BAYBERRY LANE EXTENSION 11/23/2022 R-00212132.0- 419-70-5435-3-38 1,978.44 1,978.44
Total MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC: 6,058.04
MUELLER, KARLA
MUELLER, KARLA 11-8-22 ELECTION 11/23/2022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 124.95 124.95
Total MUELLER, KARLA: 124.95
MULDER, GEORGENE
MULDER, GEORGENE 11-8-22 ELECTION - PRE- 11/23/2022  11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 166.60 166.60

NUMBER/ELECTION DAY
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Total MULDER, GEORGENE: 166.60
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN REPLACE STROBE LIGHT ON 11/23/2022 360983 100-70-5411-3-36 152.63 152.63
FORKLIFT
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN EXACT FITS - DRIVER/PASSENGERS 11/23/2022 361013 100-40-5212-3-36 29.54 29,54
SIDE
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN TIRE VALVE 11/23/2022 38111 700-10-5193-3-36 4.74 4.74
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN THE LEGEND PROFESSIONAL 11/23/2022 361372 100-40-5212-3-36 180.99 180.9%
BATTERY
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN PURGE VALVE 11/23/2022 361667 100-40-5211-3-38 44,64 44.64
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN NEW COUPLER FOR BLADE 114/23/2022 362409 100-70-5411-3-36 26.49 26.49
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN REARVIEW MIRROR 14/23/2022 362630 100-40-5212-3-36 7.29 7.29
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN CONNECTOR - SET UP NEW FLATBED  11/23/2022 362890 410-70-5412-4-00 7.92 7.92
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN BATTERY TERMINAL FOR NEW 11/23/2022 362891 410-70-5412-4-00 18.90 18.90
FLATBED
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN BODY HARDWARE/GLOVES 11/23/2022 362062 100-70-5411-3-38 30.08 30.08
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN FUSE HOLDER FUSE TAB/TRAILER 11/23/2022 363026 410-70-5412-4-00 33.97 33.97
CONNECT KIT
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN ATR MICRO 2 FUSE ASMT 11/23/2022 363059 410-70-5412-4-00 11.96 11.96
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN ALTERNATOR 11/23/2022 363085 100-40-5212-3-36 388.04 3588.04
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN SERPENTINE BELT 11/23/2022 383089 100-40-5212-3-36 28.82 28,82
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN CORE DEPQOSIT CREDIT 11/23/2022 363257 100-40-5211-3-36 86.00- 86.,00-
Total NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN: 880.01
NAVIS, MIKE
NAVIS, MIKE CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - NAVIS 11/23/2022  VP_K995685 100-12634 45,35 45.35
Total NAVIS, MIKE: 45.35
NAVIS, STEVE
NAVIS, STEVE 14-8-22 ELECTION 11/23/2022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 29.40 29.40
Total NAVIS, STEVE: 29.40
OLD WORLD ART GLASS
QLD WORLD ART GLASS RESUILD WINDOWS - MUSEUM - DEC 11123/2022 1122022 100-70-5410-3-36 1,050.00 1,050.00
2021
Total OLD WORLD ART GLASS: 1,060,00
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC CREDIT ONACCT FROM PREV FD 14/23/2022  2381-435497 100-50-5232-3-36 §9.99- 59.99-
INVOICE
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC ABSORBENT/PAPER TOWEL 1142372022  2381-484521 100-50-5232-3-38 123.89 123.89
O'REN.LY AUTOMOTIVE INC PAPERTOWEL 1112372022 2391-484523 100-50-5232.3-38 239.90 239.90
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC SHOP TOWEL/RETURNED PAPER 11/23/2022 2391-485165 100-50-5232.3-38 119.51- 19.51-
TOWEL
Total O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC: 184.29
OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS
OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS RICOH MP301SPF-CITY HALL- 11/23/2022 ARS81742 100-10-5141-3-36 179.55 179.55

Total OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS:

CONTRACT USAGE CHARGE 10/156/22
-11/14/22

179.55
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PATROUILLE, LORNA MAE
PATROUILLE, LORNA MAE 11-8-22 EL ECTION 11/23/2022 11-47-22 100-10-5142-1-10 149.45 149485
Tolal PATROUILLE, LORNA MAE: 149.45
PEACHEY, MARGE
PEACHEY, MARGE 11-8.22 ELECTION 112312022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 132.30 132.30
Total PEACHEY, MARGE: 132.30
PERRY, PRISCILLA J
PERRY, PRISCILLA J 11-8-22 ELECTION 11123/2022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 132.30 132.30
Total PERRY, PRISCILLA 132.30
PETERSEN, CARLA
PETERSEN, CARLA 11-8-22 ELECTION 117232022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 142,10 142,10
Total PETERSEN, CARLA: 142.10
PETERSEN, CLAIRE
PETERSEN, CLAIRE 11-8-22 ELECTION - ABSENTEE 112312022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 287.65 287.65
SORTING/ELECTION DAY/POST
ELECTION
Total PETERSEN, CLAIRE: 287.65
PETERSEN, JAMES
PETERSEN, JAMES 11-8-22 ELECTION 11/23/2022  11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-16 51.45 51.45
Total PETERSEN, JAMES: 51.45
PETERSEN, JENNIFER
PETERSEN, JENNIFER 11-9-22 DROP OFF ELECTION DAY 1H23/2022 11-14-22 100-10-5142-3-37 71.25 71.25
BALLOTS/SUPPLIES - DODGE CTY -
MILEAGE
Total PETERSEN, JENNIFER: 71.26
PETERSEN, KAYL
PETERSEN, KAYL 11-8-22 ELECTION 1142312022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 142,10 142,10
Total PETERSEN, KAYL: 142,10
PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS
PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS WATER - PD MEETING 11123/2022 3531 100-40-5211-3-38 3.99 3.99
PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS WATER FOR REHAB - FD 112372022 4146 100-50-6232-3-38 13.38 13.38
PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS BREAK ROOM SUPPLIES - GARAGE 11/23/2022 5161 100-70-5410-3-38 51.73 51.73
PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS REHAB - FD $1/23/2022 8430 100-50-5232.3-38 64.92 64,92
PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS BD OF REVIEW 10-13-22 11/23/2022 8805 100-10-5110-3-38 12.00 £2.00
Total PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS: 146.02
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL LEASE FOR MAIL MACHINE - CITY 11/23/2022  3316190345-B 10016210 21.52 21.52

HALL - REMAINING BALANCE

Total PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES:

21.62
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PLATT, JEFF
PLATT, JEFF 11-8-22 ELECTION 112312022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 147.00 147.00
Total PLATT, JEFF: 147.00
PLATT, LORI
PLATT, LORI 11-8-22 ELECTION 11/23/2022  11-17-22 100-10-5142-4-10 147.00 147.00
Total PLATT, LORE 147.00
PLUIM, JOAN
PLUIM, JOAN 11-8-22 ELECTION 11/23/2022  i1-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 156.80 156.80
Total PLUIM, JOAN: 156.80
PURCHASE POWER
PURCHASE POWER POSTAGE REFILL FEE 1142312022 11-16-22 10016210 500.00 500.00
Total PURCHASE POWER: 500.00
REGISTRATION FEE TRUST
REGISTRATION FEE TRUST 1992 FEATHERLITE TRAILER - FIRE 1172312022 11-14.22 100-50-5231-3-38 53.00 53,60
DEPT
Total REGISTRATION FEE TRUST: 5§3.00
ROEBER, JOYCE
ROEBER, JOYCE 11-8-22 ELECTION 112312022 15-17-22 400-10-5142-1-10 122.50 122.50
Total ROEBER, JOYCE: 122.50
SAFETY KLEEN
SAFETY KLEEN USED OIL 11/23/2022 90300436 100-70-5411-3-36 470.00 470.00
Total SAFETY KLEEM: 470.00
SCHWAARB INC
SCHWAAR INC WASTE REMOVAL SCHEDULE 11/23/2022 DB3I0584 420-70-5436-3-38 580.00 580.00
MAGNETS
Total SCHWAAB INC: 580.00
SHAMROCK FILLING/AERKQ INTERNATIONAL
SHAMROCK FILLING/AERKO INTERN PEPPER SPRAY 1142372022 23571 100-40-5212-3-38 415.01 4156.01
Total SHAMROCK FILLING/AERKO INTERNATIONAL: 415.01
SMITS & BLAZEL LAW OFFICE
SMITS & BLAZEL LAW OFFICE ATTORNEY FEES-HELLER 1112312022 14985 100-10-5161-3-38 532.00 532.00
Total SMITS & BLAZEL LAW OFFICE: 532.00
SSM HEALTH AT WORK
SSM HEALTH AT WORK DRUG SCREEN-IMMUNIZATION 11/2312022 38237 100-70-5412-3-38 144.50 144.50
STOBB, J
SSM HEALTH AT WORK ANNUAL FLU SHOT CLINIC 11/23/2022 38354 100-10-5143-3-38 384.00 384.00
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Total SSM HEALTH AT WORK: 528.50

SSM HEALTH LABORATORIES

SSM HEALTH LABORATORIES BLOOD DRAWS - OCT 2022 11/23/2022 4302232 100-40-5213-3.38 160,00 160.00
Total SSM HEALTH LABORATORIES: 160.00

STICKS AND STONES

STICKS AND STONES MOW & TRIM (904 PLEASANT) 11/23/2022 13182 100-70-5613-3-38 85.00 85,00
Tolal STICKS AND STONES: 85,00

STOBB, BRENDA

STOBB, BRENDA 11-8-22 ELECTION 11/23/2022  11-17-22 1G0-10-5142-1-10 132.30 132,30
Total STOBB, BRENDA: 132,30

SURE FIRE INC

SURE FIRE INC REPLACE BOILER CONTROCL @ CITY 11/23/2022 32340357 100-70-5412-3-36 2.403.91 2,403.91

GARAGE

Toltal SURE FIRE INC: 2,403.91

TAMBLIN, JAN

TAMBLIN, JAN 14-8-22 ELECTION 1172312022  11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 13475 134.75
Tolal TAMBLIN, JAN: 134.75

TEGROOTENHUIS, BEATRICE

TEGROOTENHUIS, BEATRICE 11-8-22 ELECTION 11/23/2022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 68.60 68.60
Total TEGROOTENHUIS, BEATRICE: 68.60

TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN

TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN SET-UP NEW FLATBED 38-22 11/23/2022  11-14-22 410-70-5412-4-00 195,96 185.96
Totat TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN: 195.96

TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL GO

TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO SOLAR RADAR SIGN 11/23/2022 {741055 410-70-5411-4-00 4,027.90 4,027.90

TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL GO NEW STREET SIGN WARNING FLAGS 11/23/2022 739796 100-70-5441-3-38 115,70 115.70
Tolal TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO: 4,143.60

UNIFORM SHOPPE

UNIFORM SHOPPE CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - WARNER 11/23/2022 326787 100-12634 1,357.95 1,357.95

UNIFORM SHOPPE BLAUER LS SHIRT AND CARGQ PANT 11/23/2022 327769 100-12634 177.90 177.80
Total UNIFORM SHOPPE: 1,535.85

VANDERKIN, BETH L

VANDERKIN, BETH L 11-8-22 ELECTION 142312022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-1Q 154.35 154.35
Total VANDERKIN, BETH L: 154.35

VANDERKIN, NANCY ANN NOLAN

VANDERKIN, NANCY ANN NOLAN 11-8-22 ELECTION -
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PRE-NUMBER/ELECTION DAY 1H23/2022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 210.7¢ 210,70
Total VANDERKIN, NANCY ANN NOLAN: 210,70
VANDERWERFF, JAKE
VANDERWERFF, JAKE 14-8-22 ELECTION 1172312022 11-17.22 100-10-5142-1-10 49.00 49.00
Total VANDERWERFF, JAKE: 49,00
VANDEZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP
VANDEZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP TRAFFIC MONTHLY ATTORNEY FEES 11/23/12022 14190 100-10-5161-3-38 420.00 420.00
-QCT 2022
VANDEZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP MONTHLY CITY ATTORNEY FEES - 1123012022 QCT2022 100-10-5161-3-38 2,470.00 2,470.00
QCTOBER 2022
Tota! VANDEZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP: 2,890.00
VANDEZANDE, DEBCRAH
VANDEZANDE, DEBORAH 11-8-22 ELECTION 11/23/2022 11-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 34.30 34.30
Total VANDEZANDE, DEBORAH: 34.30
VANHIERDEN, KATIE L.
VANHIERDEN, KATIE L. 11-8-22 ELECTION 11232022 11-17-22 +00-10-5142-1-10 147.00 147.00
Tolal VANHIERDEN, KATIE L. 147.00
VOIGTLANDER, PATRICIA
VOIGTLANDER, PATRICIA 14-8-22 ELECTION 1123/2022  14-17-22 100-10-5142-1-10 132.30 132.30
Total VOIGTLANDER, PATRICIA: 132,30
WARNER, ALEX
WARNER, ALEX TRAVEL EXPENSE - ACADEMY -ALEX 11/2312022 11042022 100-40-5215-3.37 566.82 566.82
WARNER
Total WARNER, ALEX: 566.82
WAUPUN UTILITIES
WAUPUN UTILITIES PRINCIPAL PMT ON 2009 BUS 11/23/2022 11-17-22 404-25001 .00 00
PARKISEWER UTIL PROM NOTE
WAUPUN UTILITIES JOHNSON PROPERTY UTILITIES 1112312022 OCT2022 404-10-5711-3-32 Eui] 00
WAUPUN UTILITIES WEPI SUPPORT - OCTOBER 2022 11/23/2022 5691 100-10-5197-3-38 .00 .00
WAUPUN UTILITIES EV CHARGING STATION - E MAIN 11/23/2022 5667 405-70-5436-8-00 .00 .00
WAUPUN UTILITIES BULB RECYCLING -OCT 2022 11/23/2022 5890 100-70-5410-3-38 00 .00
WALPUN UTILITIES BULK WATER USAGE FROM 4/12/22- 11/23/2022 5683 700-10-5192-3-32 00 a0
1047122
WAUPUN UTILITIES PRINCIPAL PMT ON 2009 BUS 1/23/2022 1i-17-22 404-25001 45,000.00 45,000.00
PARK/SEWER UTIL PROM NOTE
WAUPUN UTILITIES JOHNSON PROPERTY UTILITIES $1/23/2022 OCT2022 404-10-5711-3-32 25,600.65 25,600.65
WAUPUN UTILITIES WPPI SUPPORT - OCTOBER 2022 11/23/2022 5691 100-10-5197-3-38 13275 132.75
WAUPUN UTILITIES BULB RECYCLING -OCT 2022 11/23/2022 5690 100-70-5410-3-38 4,92 4.92
WAUPUN UTILITIES BULK WATER USAGE FROM 4/12/22- 11/23/2022 5693 700-10-5192-3-32 619.94 619.94
10/7/22
Total WAUPUN UTILITIES: 71,358.26
WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER INC
WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTERIN MONTHLY CONTRACT - SEPT 2022 - 11423{2022 SEPT2022-RE 100-40-5343-3-38 1,000.00 1,000.00

RE-ISSUE
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Total WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER INC: 1,600.00
WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC
WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,IN  MONTHLY CONTRACT - SEPT 2022 11/23/2022 9-8-22 100-40-5343-3-38 1,000.00- 1,000.00-
Total WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC: 1,000.00-
Wi BUILDING SUPPLY
Wi BUILDING SUPPLY PARTS/SUPPLIES -- REPAIR 11/23/2022 3543403 1400-20-5525-3-36 281.39 281.39
BOARDWALK - TREE FELL ONIT
Tatal WI BUILDING SUPPLY: 281.39
WIDEPT OF JUSTICE
WIDEPT OF JUSTICE G3369 - BACKGROUND CHECKS - 11/23/2022 G3369-0CT22 100-40-5213-3-38 63.00 63,00
OCT 2022
Total Wi DEPT OF JUSTICE: 63.00
WM CORPORATE SERVICES INC
WM CORPORATE SERVICES INC RESIDENTIAL RECYCLING - NOV 2022 11/23/2022 0028241-2321 420.70-5436-3-38 48,228.56 48,228.56
- INCLUDING FUEL/ENVIORNMENTAL
CHARGE
Total WM CORPORATE SERVICES INC: 48,228.56
Grand Tolals: 221,561.61
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
100-10-5110-3-35 438.57 .00 438.57
100-10-5110-3-38 57.99 00 57.99
100-10-5141-3-30 52.66 .o 52.66
100-10-5141-3-35 3415 .00 34.15
100-10-5141-3-36 179.55 .00 179.55
100-10-5142-1-10 6,052.21 .00 6,052.21
100-10-5142-3-37 71.25 .00 71.25
100-10-5142-3-38 246.08 .00 246.08
100-10-5143-3-3B 384.00 .00 384.00
100-10-5161-3-38 3,422.00 .00 3,422.00
100-10-5181-3-37 280.00 .00 280.00
100-10-5167-3-31 139,98 .00 139.98
100-10-56197-3-38 265,50 132.75- 132.75
100-10-5534-3-38 $3.74 .00 93.74
100-12634 1,581.20 00 1,581.20
100-13850 99.99 .00 99.99
100-16210 621.62 .00 521.52
100-20-5512-3-32 42468 127.68- 297.00
100-20-5513-3-32 687.21 301.60- 385.61
100-20-5513-3-38 162.43 .00 162.43
100-20-5523-3-32 1,884.18 904.60- 979.58
100-20-5523-3-38 114,97 .00 114.97
100-20-5525-3-32 5,132.68 2,566.44- 2,566.44
100-20-5525-3-36 471.64 .00 471.64




CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Register for Couneil - specific dales Page: 13

Check Issue Dates; 11/23/2022 - 11/23/2022 Nov 23, 2022 04:.00PM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
100-20-5525-3-38 168.29 .00 168.29
100-21100 25,339.55 94,200.56- 68,861.01-
1(0-40-5211-3-31 829.43 .00 829.43
$00-40-5211-3-32 1,936.86 842.52- 1,084.34
100-40-5211-3-36 44.64 76.00- 31.36-
100-40-5211-3-38 B19.50 .00 B819.50
100-40-5212-3-36 79810 .0 798,10
100-40-5212-3-38 415,01 .00 415,014
100-40-5213-3-38 223.00 00 223.00
100-40-5215-3-37 566.82 .00 566.82
100-40-5215-3-38 51.17 .00 51.17
$00-40-5343-3-38 1,000.00 1,000.00- 00
100-50-5231-3-31 278.08 .00 278.08
100-50-5231-3-32 1,139.39 498.87- 640.52
100-50-5231-3-38 53.00 .00 53.00
100-50-5232-3-36 .00 58.99- 59,99.
100-50-5232-3-38 502.08 119.51- 382.57
100-50-525%-3-32 32.00 16.00- 16.00
100-70-5410-3-32 15,377.54 86,807.02- 8,570,652
100-70-5410-3-36 1,245.99 A0 1,245.99
100-70-5410-3-38 61.57 4.92- 56.65
100.70-5411-3-36 17,523.53 10.60- 17,513,653
100-70-5411-3-38 30.08 .00 30,08
100-70-5412-3-32 2,310.57 950.74- 1,359.83
100-70-5412-3-36 2,603.89 00 2,603.89
100-70-5412.3.38 918.12 .60 918.12
100-70-5420-3-38 430.00 .00 430.00
100-70-5441-3-32 499.44 249.72- 249.72
100-70-5441-3-36 115.70 00 1915.70
100-70-5442-3-32 21,342.38 10,671.19- 10,671.19
100-70-5613-3-38 85.00 .00 85.00
216-21100 1,605.60 3,211.20- 1,605.60-
210-60-5511-3-32 3,211.20 1,605.60- 1,606.60
220-21100 .60 46.00- 46.00-
220-40-5212-3-38 46,00 .00 46.00
400-20-5513-8-00 19,810.45 .00 19,810.45
400-20-5525-8-00 3,185,189 00 3,185.19
400-21100 00 22,995.64- 22,995.64-
404-10-5711-3-32 41,72 20.86- 20.86
404-21100 4%,020,86 90,041.72- 45,020.86-
404-26001 90,000.00 45,000.00- 45 000.00
405-21100 11,525.11 12,185.11- £60.00-
405-70-5436-3-38 660.00 00 660.00
405-70-5436-8-00 11,525.11 11,526.11- 00
410-21100 .00 4,741.64- 4,741.64-
410-40-5211-4-Q0 5£25.02 .00 625.02
410-70-5411-4-00 4,027.90 .00 4.027.90
410-70-5412-4-00 188.72 .00 188.72
419-21100 .00 7,620.98- 7,620.98-
419-70-5435-3-38 5,120.98 .00 5,120.98
419-70-5435-3-39 2,500,00 .00 2,500.00
420-21100 00 10,559.56- 10,559.56-
A420-70-5438-3-3B 10,559.56 00 10,559.56
425-21100 .00 38,249.00- 38,248.00-
425.70-5476-3-38 38,248.00 .00 3B,249.0C
430-21100 .00 8,278.68- 8 278.68-
430-70-5436-3-42 8,278,68 .00 827868

501-10-5154-3-38 11,974,897 00 11,874.97
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CITY OF WAUPUN
Check Issue Dates: 11/23/2022 - 11/23/2022 Nov 23, 2022 (4:00PM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
501-21100 .00 11,974.97- 11,974.97.
700-10.5192-3-32 1,315.50 B657.75- 657.75
700-10-5192-3-36 285.18 .00 285.18
700-10-5193.3.36 4.74 .00 474
700-24100 657.75 1,605.42- 947 87~
Grand Totals: 3808,850.35 369,859.35- .00
Dated:
Mayor.
City Council:
City Recorder.
Report Criteria:

Report type: Invoice delail
Check. Type = {<>} "Adjustment’




Plan Commission shall regularly meet on the last Wednesday of each month at 4:30pm
The Plan Commission shall consist of the Mayor, who shall be its presiding officer, the Director of Public Works, CDA
member, an Alderperson appointed by the Council annually and 3 citizen members. Simultaneous membership on the
Board of Zoning Appeals and Plan Commission is permissible. The Commissioners shall choose from among their

number, a Secretary.

PLAN COMMISSION (3 Year Term)

MAYOR Serve as Chairman

ALDERMAN Michael Matoushek
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR Secretary

CDA MEMBER 4/30/2024 Jill Vanderkin
CITIZEN 4/30/2023 Elton Ter Beest
CITIZEN 4/30/2024 Jerry Medema
CITIZEN 4/30/2024 Jon Dobbratz

UTILITY GENERAL MANAGER

Ex Officio
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BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND FACILITIES COMMITTEE (3 Year Term)

Board of Public Works and Facilities shall regularly meet on the 2" Tuesday of each month at 4:30pm
The Board of Public Works shall consist of (3) Alderpersons and (4) City residents, all of whom shall be appointed by the
Mayor, subject to approval by the Common Council. Alderpersons shall each serve for a term of one (1) year. Resident
members shall each serve for a term of three (3) years. The Mayor, Director of Public Works, Recreation Program Director,
Public Utilities Manager, Clerk and Police Chief or his or her designee shall also serve as ex officio, non-voting members of
the Board. The Mayor shall each year designate a voting member of the Board as Chairperson, who shall also serve as